स्कूल शाखा, कुलसचिव कार्यालय, जामिया मिल्लिया इस्लामिया School Section, Registrar's Office, Jamia Millia Islamia

F. No. 567/(PC)/RO/SB/2025

Dated: 17.02.2025

CORRIGENDUM

Sub: Enhancement of Seats in Various Classes of Jamia Schools' from the Academic Session - 2025-2026 - reg.

The Competent Authority, JMI, has kindly approved to enhance the seats of various classes of Jamia Schools from the Academic Session-2025-2026, on the recommendation of the Prospectus Draft Committee in its special meeting held on 07.02.2025, as per the details given below:

Class	Jamia Sr. Sec. School		Syed Abid Husain Sr. Sec. School (S/F)		Jamia Girls Sr. Sec. School (S/F)	
	Existing	Increased	Existing	Increased	Existing	Increased
VI			40	80		
IX	30	40	120	120	200	200
XI-Sci.	40	40	60	60	50	80
XI-Arts	30	40	70	80	80	80
XI-Comm.	40	40	40	40	50	80

Class	Mushir Fatm	a Nursery School	Syed Abid Husain Sr. Sec. School (S/F)		
	Existing	Increased	Existing	Increased	
Prep			40	80 *	
I			40	40	
Nursery	140	140	, 	,	

(Prof. Md. Mahtab Alam Rizvi) Registrar

Copy for info. to

1. The Offg. CoE/Hony. Deputy CoE, JMI

2. All the Deans of Faculties/Heads of Deptt./Director of Centres/ Heads of Offices, JMI

3. All Principals of Jamia Schools/Headmistress, JMS & MFNS, JMI

4. The Consultant, BMC, JMI

5. The Offg. Director, FTK-CIT, JMI - for uploading information on JMI website and admission portal.

6. The Chief Media Coordinator/PRO - Media Coordinator, JMI - for wide circulation through Press Release

7. The Secv. to Vice-Chancellor, JMI

8. The S.O./P.A., Registrar's Secretariat, JMI

9. The S.O. (Schools), JMI – to placing the matter in the upcoming BoM (Schools), JMI

10. Concerned file/Guard file

Asstt. Registrar (Schools)
सहायक कुलसहित / Assistant Registran